Attachment H

Register of Proposed Changes Fees and Charges 2022/23

Minor Amendments to Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2022/23 for Adoption

No	Page of Schedule	Type of Fee	Fee Description	Proposed Fee (per Exhibition version)	Proposed Fee (for Adoption)	Description of Change
1	7	Strata Title Subdivision (Strata Scheme Acts)	Re-execution of Strata Plan	-	-	Changed wording only - to reflect minimum fee of \$80.00 per sheet, for five sheets - updated from '\$340.00' to \$400.00'.
2	7	Land Subdivision Certificate - EP&A Act 1979	Re-execution of Subdivision Plan	-	-	Changed wording only - to reflect minimum fee of \$80.00 per sheet, for five sheets - updated from '\$340.00' to \$400.00'.
3	4	MODIFICATION OF DA - EP&A Act 1979 - sections 4.55(2) & 4.56(1)	Application - change of use (no building works) (Item 4.2)	\$142.50	Fee	Changed fee amount - (b) Application - change of use (no building works) (Item 4.2) from '\$142.50' to 'Fee'.
4	6	Advertising / Notification fees for Development Applications	Advertising / Notification fees for Development Applications over \$10M	-	-	Changed wording only - from 'Advertising' to Notification or Advertising', to better reflect scope of fee
5	23	Companion Animal Registration	Registration Fee - Cat (not desexed)	Not included		Addition of legislated fee.
6	23	Companion Animal Registration	Entire Animal - not desexed on veterinary recommendation	Not included		Addition of missing legislated fees. OLG provides for the base fees of \$69.00 for a dog and \$59.00 for a cat to apply to companion animals not desexed on veterinary recommendation. These fees have not previously been disclosed in the Schedule. Now added, along with a note/comment specifying that a letter from the veterinarian is required to be eligible for the base fee.
7	23	Companion Animal Registration	Reduced Fees for Eligible Pensioners	-	-	Addition of comment, and revised description. OLG provides for a reduced fee of \$29.00 (for both dogs and cats) to be charged to eligible pensioners for registration of companion animals. Under City policy, if companion animals are desexed, pensioners are able to register one companion animal for free, and additional animals may be registered for \$10.00 each. City Rangers have confirmed that this concession is also available for companion animals not desexed on veterinary recommendation. A comment/note has been added to outline that the City's pricing policy of reduced fees for eligible pensioners also applies in the case of the veterinary recommendation for exemption from desexing. The fee descriptions have also been changed to delete 'Desexed Animal' - they now read 'First Animal' and 'Additional Animal' respectively.
8	23	Companion Animal Registration	Various	Various		Updated fee amounts (legislative) - minor increases
_ <u></u>			Subsidised Cat Desexing (male/female)	52.00	52.00	

Minor Amendments to Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2022/23 for Adoption

No	Page of Schedule	Type of Fee	Fee Description	Proposed Fee (per Exhibition version)	Proposed Fee (for Adoption)	Description of Change
9	24	Companion Animal Registration	Subsidised Dog Desexing (male)	135.00	139.05	Increase of <u>fee amounts</u> - subsidised desexing fees for pensioners, and health card holders.
			Subsidised Dog Desexing (bitch)	185.00	190.55	
10	23-24	Companion Animal Registration	Subsidised Desexing	-	-	Relocation of subgroup of fees (from page 23 to page 24)
11	38	Road Opening Permits	Establishment fee	166.10	151.00	Fee amount adjusted to \$151.00. Fee shown as \$166.10 (ie: \$151.00 plus GST). Fee is GST exempt.
12	42	Restoration Charges (works performed by Council)	Supply of Kerbstones	-	-	Updated <u>unit of measure</u> for supply of kerb stones, for consistency among 5 typessandstone and bluestone shown as 'per m' (metre); all should be 'per Im' (linear metre)
13	46	Car Share Parking Permits	Replacement Annual Car Share Permit	Not included		Addition of fee amount; in 2021/22, fee set a \$28.00
			Parking Space Levy (Recovery of Council costs)	-	Fee	<u>Changed fee amount -</u> amount of fee dependent on costs incurred by Council.
			Car Share Annual Permit Fee	Not included		Addition of fee amount; in 2021/22, fee set at \$178.50.
	48	Replacement Business - Parking Permits	Very Low Environmental Impact	25.00	16.00	
			Low Environmental Impact	25.00	23.00	Revision/realignment of fee amounts.
14			Standard Fee - Medium Environmental Impact	25.00	29.00	
			High Environmental Impact	25.00	56.00	
			Resident Visitor Parking Permits - one (standard)	2.50		Changed <u>fee amount</u> - fee originally rounded up to \$2.50; reverted to \$2.00, as part of correction of alignment of fees
			Resident Visitor Parking Permits	20.00 61.00		Changed <u>fee amount</u> - allocations of 10, 30 and 40 permits.
15	48	Resident Visitor Parking Permits	(Zone A Permit)	81.00		
-			Resident Visitor Parking Permits (Zono B. Bormit)	41.00 81.00 122.00	80.00	Changed <u>fee amount</u> - allocations of 20, 40 and 60 permits.
			(Zone B Permit) Resident Visitor Parking Permits (Zone B Permit)	-	-	Change of wording re unit of measure for pensioner permits, for consistency; from 'p.a./allocation' to 'p.a/allotment'
16	59	Community Hall Hire (Community Centres)	Voluntary Support Services	N/A	0.00 - 15.00	New fee, with a \$0.00 to \$15.00 range. They are charities that provide direct support vulnerable groups. Potentially applicable to other centres - as specified
17	65	Recreation / Community Centres (Ultimo Community Centre)	Venue Hire - Courtyard	-	-	Updated <u>unit of measure</u> -from 'per hour' to 'per area, per hour'.